Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CAMERON, GORDON M.	Name: CECEBE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
	Internal Address:
,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 1 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4 WELLESBOURNE CRESCENT
Execution Date(s) 4 February 1993	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: willowdale
Joint Research Agreement	State: ONTARIO
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: M2H 1Y7
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 5964457 tached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address; ATTN.: GAVIN N. MANNING	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 480 - THE STATION	Enclosed
601 WEST CORDOVA STREET	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: VANCOUVER	8. Payment Information
State: BRITISH COLUMBIA Zip: V6B 1G1	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 604-669-3432	
Fax Number: <u>604-681-4081</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-1037</u>
Email Address: GNMdocket@patestable.com	Authorized User Name Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala
9. Signature:	11 April 2006
Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This assignment made and effective this 4th day of June, 1992

FROM:

GORDON M. CAMERON, of 4 Wellesbourne Crescent, Willowdale, Ontario, Canada M2H 1Y7

("CAMERON")

TO:

CECEBE TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation organized under the lave of the Province of Ontario, of 4 Wellesbourne Crescent, Willowdale, Ontario, Canada M2H 1Y7

("CECEBE")

The undersigned CAMERON, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to him by CECEBE, the receipt of all of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, confirms that he has sold and assigned effective June 4, 1992 and does hereby sell and assign effective June 4, 1992, to CECEBE all his right, title and interest in and to the inventions defined in the patents and patent applications Listed in Schedule A hereto, and in and to said patents and patent applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations, continuations thereof, all of the foregoing to be held by CECEBS for the spin use and benefit of CECEBE for the remainder of the respective terms of said patents. and patent applications.

CECEBE accepts the above assignment as of the above date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF CAMERON and CECEBS have duly executed this assignment.

GORDON M. CAMERON

ECEBE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

GORDON M. CAMERON PRESIDENT

- 2 -

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Marie Therese Cameron, whose full post (Name of Witness) office address is H Wellesbourne Cres., Willowdale, Outario - 1124 177
(Name of Witness)
office address is H Wellesbourne Cres., Willowdale, Outario - 1724 177
(address of witness)
declare and say:
That I was personally present and did see Gordon M. Cameron, who is personally known to me and to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same. EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 4th day of
BARCOTED AC TOPONCO, ONCATTO, CANADA, CHIE

Marie T. Camerana Signature of Witness

STATEMENT BY TUNESS

I, Marie Merese Camerou , whose full post office address is <u>Huelles Gourge Cras Willow Make Detarro Hill</u> (address of witness)

declare and says

That I was personally present and did see Gordon M. Cameron, who is personally known to me and to be the President of CRCESE Technologies inc. named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same

BREQUIED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada) this " day of

Signature of witness

SCHEDULE A

CANADIAN PATRNT APPLICATIONS

- Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 609,339 filed August 24, 1989 for TUBE LAYOUT FOR HEAT EXCHANGER
- Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 609,340-0 filed August 24, 1989 for METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SULFURIC ACID CONCENTRATION
- Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,001,990-5 filed November 1, 1989 for ELECTROSTATIC GAS CLEANING
- Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,042,884-8 filed May 17, 1991 for DISTRIBUTOR FOR PACKED TOWER
- 5. Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,043,093-1 filed May 27, 1989 for METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMBINED SPRAY DRYING AND GAS CLEANING

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS

- 1. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 07/824/127 filed January 22, 1992 for ELECTROSTATIC GAS CLEANING
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,014,740 issued May 14, 1991 for DISTRIBUTOR FOR PACKED TOWER
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 5,044,431 issued September 3, 1991 for TUBE LAYOUT FOR HEAT EXCHANGE
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 5,075,097 issued December 24, 1991 for METHGD 2.6. AND APPARATUS FOR SULFURIC ACTO CONCENTRATION
- 5. U.S. Patent No. 5,135/641 Issued August 4, 1992 for METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMBINED SPRAY DRYING AND GAS CLEANING

THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

PATERS & TRADITIANK OFFICE

MAR 10 93

ATENT

する。

2990